(Rev. 6-93)	3-2002 SHEET Patent and Trademark O	1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1,0201 thereof.	19525 he attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tyler J. Dembicks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tyler J. Dembicks 3018 Cambridge Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27608	Andrews Toolworks, Inc. 1220 Corporation Parkway, Suite R Raleigh, North Carolina 27610	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Additional appeals) & address/on) attached? [] Van . No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: February 1, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/056,834	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	1
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A. 222 Lakeview Ave., Suite 400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit account number 50-0951	_
3/15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000215 10056834	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1 FC:581 40.00 OP		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the ariginal document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is	а
Pre-11 12-2-	2/22/07 Date Docket No. 609	
Mark D. Passler Reg. No. 40,764	Date Docket No. 60!	<u>53-55</u>

Docket No: 60 3-55

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tyler J. Dembicks of Raleigh, North Carolina have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled Guide for a Tool, and

WHEREAS, Andrews Toolworks, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), having a place of business at 1220 Corporation Parkway, Suite R. Raleigh, North Carolina 27610 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: OI FEBRUARY 2002

Tyler U. Dernbicks

WITNESSĘS:

PATENT REEL: 012670 FRAME: 0368

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: DEMBICKS Examiner:

Application No.: 10/056,834

Group Art Unit:

Filed: January 25, 2002

For:

GUIDE FOR A TOOL

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class mail

in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 2/22/02 - Reg. No. 40, 764

Attn: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please find enclosed for filing:

Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet

Check in the amount of \$40.00

Please charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account

No. 50-0951.

This Transmittal Letter is submitted in duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Registration No. 25,931

Mark D. Passler

Registration No. 40,764

Akerman, Senterfitt & Eidson, P.A.

Esperante Building, Suite 400

222 Lakeview Avenue Post Office Box 3188

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188

Telephone: (561) 653-5000

Docket No: 6053-55

RECORDED: 03/05/2002

WP078831;1

PATENT REEL: 012670 FRAME: 0369